
Fresno Pacific (0-0) -vs- San Jose State University (1-0)
12/09/20 at Santa Cruz, Calif. | Kaiser Permanente A

 
 

 
 
Fresno Pacific 79

San Jose State University 87

Date: 12/09/20
Time: 5 p.m.
Site: Santa Cruz, Calif. | Kaiser Permanente A
Referees: Melvin Landry, Jeremy Dente, Dennis Flannery

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fresno Pacific 32 47 79
San Jose State University 52 35 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Aamondae Coleman * 32 13-27 1-2 3-4 0-11 11 1 1 1 0 0 30
12 Adrian Antunez * 34 5-15 1-2 6-6 5-3 8 2 6 3 0 1 17
02 Raine McKeython * 29 2-6 1-4 4-5 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 9
15 Spencer Heimerdinger * 24 4-10 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
03 A.J. Kirby * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 0 0 0 0
33 Garrett Cook 27 3-11 1-9 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 7
21 Jamal Briscoe 22 1-6 0-2 3-5 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 2 5
32 Zach Wallin 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Nick Damato 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Jeremy Ray 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-78 5-27 16-20 12-29 41 19 12 7 1 3 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-78   37.2 % 5-27   18.5 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Richard Washington * 34 12-21 5-11 9-10 3-9 12 3 2 2 0 0 38
10 Omari Moore * 32 7-11 0-2 1-1 0-11 11 2 5 4 2 0 15
13 Seneca Knight * 32 3-10 1-5 1-2 1-6 7 0 4 1 0 0 8
05 Hugo Clarkin * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 2 1 1 2
24 Michael Ofoegbu * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Trey Smith 27 2-5 2-5 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
35 Ralph Agee 24 3-10 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 1 6
40 Chase Courtney 8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
21 Kaison Hammonds 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
01 Caleb Simmons 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
04 Sebastian Mendoza 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0
22 Nate Lacewell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-66 10-26 13-20 9-39 48 16 17 16 5 3 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-66   48.5 % 10-26   38.5 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Fresno Pacific 32

San Jose State University 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Aamondae Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adrian Antunez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Raine McKeython 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Spencer Heimerdinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 A.J. Kirby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Garrett Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jamal Briscoe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Zach Wallin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nick Damato 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jeremy Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Richard Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Omari Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Seneca Knight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hugo Clarkin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Michael Ofoegbu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Trey Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ralph Agee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Chase Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaison Hammonds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Caleb Simmons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sebastian Mendoza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nate Lacewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Fresno Pacific 47

San Jose State University 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Aamondae Coleman 32 13-27 1-2 3-4 0-11 11 1 1 1 0 0 30
12 Adrian Antunez 34 5-15 1-2 6-6 5-3 8 2 6 3 0 1 17
2 Raine McKeython 29 2-6 1-4 4-5 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 9
15 Spencer Heimerdinger 24 4-10 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
3 A.J. Kirby 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 0 0 0 0
33 Garrett Cook 27 3-11 1-9 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 7
21 Jamal Briscoe 22 1-6 0-2 3-5 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 2 5
32 Zach Wallin 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Nick Damato 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Jeremy Ray 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-78 5-27 16-20 12-29 41 19 12 7 1 3 79
37.2 % 18.5 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Richard Washington 34 12-21 5-11 9-10 3-9 12 3 2 2 0 0 38
10 Omari Moore 32 7-11 0-2 1-1 0-11 11 2 5 4 2 0 15
13 Seneca Knight 32 3-10 1-5 1-2 1-6 7 0 4 1 0 0 8
5 Hugo Clarkin 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 2 1 1 2
24 Michael Ofoegbu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Trey Smith 27 2-5 2-5 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
35 Ralph Agee 24 3-10 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 1 6
40 Chase Courtney 8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
21 Kaison Hammonds 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
1 Caleb Simmons 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Sebastian Mendoza 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0
22 Nate Lacewell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-66 10-26 13-20 9-39 48 16 17 16 5 3 87
48.5 % 38.5 % 65.0 %


